Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 10/02)

01 FC:8521

40.00 OP

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp) 6/30/2005)

102866905

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

Docket No.: 80880.000

To: The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Chase Industries, Inc. [] Individual(s) [] General Partnership [X] Corporation - State: Ohio [] Other: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Erich Industries, Inc. 550 N. Nine Mound Road Verona, WI 53593 [] Individual(s) - citizenship: [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership
[] Yes [] No 3. Nature of Conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other Execution Date: August 27, 2004	[X] Corporation - State: Wisconsin [] Other:
	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s):	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,767,322
Additional numbers attac	ched? [] Yes [X] No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Intellectual Property Department DEWITT ROSS & STEVENS S.C. US Bank Building	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ [X] PTO-2038 attached authorizing charge [X] Authorized to charge to deposit account
8000 Excelsior Drive, Suite 401 Madison, WI 53717-1914	8. Deposit account number: 18-2055 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
original document.	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
Joseph T. Leone, Reg. No. 37,170 Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
0/22/2004 GTDN11 00000022 1767322 \	Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003067 FRAME: 0444

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Chase Industries, Inc., an Ohio corporation, with a business address of 10021 Commerce Park Drive, Cincinnati, OH 45246 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") has adopted, used and is using a mark registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Registration No. 1,767,322, and

WHEREAS, Erich Industries, Inc., a Wisconsin corporation, with a business address of 550 N. Nine Mound Road, Verona, WI 53593 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") desires to acquire the mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which by ASSIGNOR from ASSIGNEE is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest in the mark referred to above, together with all goodwill associated therewith.

Absent express authorization by ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR agrees to refrain from the use of the mark in any way and for any purpose or to use in commerce any other mark in connection with the sale, offering for sale, distribution, or advertising of any goods or services when such use is likely to cause confusion, or to cause mistake, or to deceive any party as to the source of any goods and services offered by ASSIGNOR or as to the sponsorship of ASSIGNOR, its business, products, or services. The waiver by ASSIGNEE of a breach by ASSIGNOR of this section shall not operate or be construed as a waiver of any subsequent breach by ASSIGNOR. Any use of the mark by ASSIGNOR, under the terms of this section or otherwise, shall inure to the benefit of ASSIGNEE.

This agreement shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of the heirs, legal representatives, successors, and assigns of the parties hereto.

ASSIGNOR:	IN THE PRESENCE OF:
CHASE INDUSTRIES, INC.	Q Q A f
By: mile Hoelute	100 Clay
Print Name: MIKE HOUSING	Witness
STATE OF ONO	
COUNTY OF COUNTY OF	
On this day of Qual, before	re me appeared MKC HOKKSO, the person who
signed this instrument, who acknowledged that the corporation as its	he same was signed as a free act on behalf of the identified with the identified do so.
Marina Daring	
Notary Public	
/\	OF WALL LICA ANN VARNEY

RECORDED: 10/21/2004

Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires Feb. 13, 2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003067 FRAME: 0445